BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application Seeking
Approval of Ohio Power Company’s
Proposal to Enter into An Affiliate Power
Purchase Agreement for Inclusion in the
Power Purchase Agreement Rider

Case No. 14-1693-EL-RDR

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio
Power Company for Approval of Certain
Accounting Authority

Case No. 14-1694-EL-AAM

N/ N N N N N N N N

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF AFFILIATION AND ADDRESS OF COUNSEL
AND
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

Now comes the Sierra Club, by and through counsel, Christopher J. Allwein, and hereby
provides notice of the change of affiliation and address of counsel, effective March 30, 2015.

The new contact information for Christopher J. Allwein is as follows:

Christopher J. Allwein

Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter Co., LPA
65 E State St., Ste. 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215-4295
Telephone: (614) 462-5400
Facsimile: (614) 464-2634

E-mail: callwein@keglerbrown.com

Please note in your records and direct all correspondence and pleadings to the

undersigned accordingly.


mailto:callwein@keglerbrown.com

In addition, the Sierra Club respectfully provides notice to the Commission and case

parties of the withdrawal of Nolan M. Moser from these cases. At this time, the Sierra Club

representatives are Christopher J. Allwein and Tony G. Mendoza.
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Respectfully submitted,

s/ Christopher J. Allwein
Christopher J. Allwein (0084914)
Counsel of Record

Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter Co., LPA
65 E State St., Ste. 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215-4295
Telephone: (614) 462-5400
Facsimile: (614) 464-2634

E-mail: callwein@keglerbrown.com



mailto:callwein@keglerbrown.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that this Notice of Change of Affiliation and Address of Counsel was served on
this 19th day of May, 2015 via electronic mail on the following parties:

Allison@carpenterlipps.com
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com
cmooney@ohiopartners.org
dboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
ghull@eckertseamans.com
glpetrucci@vorys.com
haydemn@firstenergycorp.com
hussey@carpenterlipps.com
jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com
jlang@calfee.com
jeffrey.mayes@monitoringanalytics.com

jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com
jfinnigan@edf.org
joseph.clark@directenergy.com
joliker@igsenergy.com
Katie.johnson@puc.state.oh.us
Kurt.Helfrich@ThompsonHine.com
Kyle.kern@occ.ohio.gov
Larry.sauer@occ.ohio.gov
Ihawrot@spilmanlaw.com
mdortch@kravitzllc.com
mfleisher@elpc.org
mpetricoff@vorys.com
Christopher.Miller@icemiller.com

myurick@taftlaw.com
mpritchard@mwncmh.com
mjsatterwhite@aep.com
msmckenzie@aep.com
mswhite@igsenergy.com
mkurtz@BKLIawfirm.com
Michael.schuler@occ.ohio.gov
mjsettineri@vorys.com
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org
talexander@calfee.com
ricks@ohanet.org
sam@mwncmh.com
Scott.Campbell@ThompsonHine.com
scasto@firstenergycorp.com
schmidt@sppgrp.com
sasloan@aep.com
Stephanie.Chmiel@ThompsonHine.com
stnourse@aep.com
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com
tobrien@bricker.com
toddm@wamenergylaw.com
tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org
tdougherty@theOEC.org
williamtwright@puc.state.oh.us
dconway@porterwright.com
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/sl Christopher J. Allwein
Christopher J. Allwein
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Summary: Notice of Change of Contact information and Notice of Withdrawal of Nolan M.
Moser electronically filed by Mr. Christopher J. Allwein on behalf of SIERRA CLUB



